Videostrong Technology Co., Ltd 402A, Building B, Donglian Industrial 23rd District, Bao'an, Shenzhen, China

Date: October 12, 2018

FCC ID: 2AGKBKM8ATV

Model Number: KM8, KB5, KB6, KB8, KB9,KM9, KM9 PRO, K6, K6 PRO, K6 PLUS, ATV1, ATV2, ATV3, ATV PRO, ATV PLUS, ATV x, M8S PLUS W, M8S PLUS L, M8S PLUS DVB, M8S PRO+, M8S PRO, M8S PRO L, M8S PRO W, M8S PRO x

To: Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

We, **Videostrong Technology Co., Ltd** hereby declare that our product (**Android TV BOX**) Model Number: **KM8, KB5, KB6, KB8, KB9,KM9, KM9 PRO, K6, K6 PRO, K6 PLUS, ATV1, ATV2, ATV3, ATV PRO, ATV PLUS, ATV x, M8S PLUS W, M8S PLUS L, M8S PLUS DVB, M8S PRO+, M8S PRO, M8S PRO L, M8S PRO W, M8S PRO x** will conduct FCC compliance testing, the DOC part in recognized test lab. (Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.)

Please contact me if you have any question.

Sincerely,

(Signed)

Name / Title: Owen Cao / manager Company: Videostrong Technology Co., Ltd Address: 402A, Building B, Donglian Industrial 23rd District, Bao'an, Shenzhen, China Phone: 0755-27928980 Fax: 0755-27928980 E-Mail: eng02@videostrong.com